Nasa Area Companion Dog Assoc
AKC Sanctioned Agility Trial
LaPorte, TX
Judge: Craig Jodling, Eudora, KS

CLASSSCHEDULE

Saturday, December 7, 2024

Combined FAST - 17 Entries

Premier Standard - 11 Entries
Master/Excellent Standard - 29 Entries
Open Standard - 3Entries

Novice Standard - 4 Entries

Premier JIWW - 8 Entries
Master/Excellent IWW - 30 Entries
Open JWW -1 Entry

Novice IWW - 4 Entries

Sunday, December 8, 2024

Time 2 Beat - 17 Entries

Premier Standard - 8 Entries
Master/Excellent Standard - 28 Entries
Open Standard - 4 Entries

Novice Standard - 2 Entries

Premier JIWW - 7 Entries
Master/Excellent IWW - 28 Entries
Open JWW - 2 Entries

Novice IWW - 2 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTI VE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST M NUTE CHANGES. There are
42 dogs entered in this event with 107 entries on Saturday and 98 entries on Sunday for a
total of 205 entries.

Perm ssi on has been granted by the American Kennel Club for holding of this event under
American Kennel Club rules and regul ations.
G na Dinardo, Secretary.
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Breed List Summary - Std/JWW

Novice Open M aster /Excellent

Herding Group

Australian Shepherd 0/0 0/0 2/2

Bel gi an Mal i noi s 0/0 1/0 1/2

Border Collie 0/0 0/0 3/3

Fi nni sh Lapphund 0/0 0/0 1/0

M ni ature Anerican Shepherd 0/0 0/0 1/1

Penmbr oke Wl sh Cor gi 0/0 1/1 2/2

Shet | and Sheepdog 2/1 0/1 2/2
Hound Group

Dachshund (W rehaired) 0/0 0/0 1/1
Non-Sporting Group

Aneri can Eskino Dog 2/2 0/0 0/0

Poodl e (M ni ature) 1/1 0/0 0/0

Poodl e (Standard) 0/0 0/0 1/1
Other

Al'l - Aneri can 1/1 0/0 3/3
Sporting Group

Brittany 0/0 0/0 1/1

Fl at - Coated Retriever 0/1 1/0 0/0

CGol den Retriever 0/0 0/0 5/5

Labrador Retriever 0/0 1/0 1/2

Neder | andse Kooi ker hondj e 0/0 0/0 1/0

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Re... 0/0 0/0 1/1

Vi zsl a 0/0 0/0 2/2
Terrier Group

Anerican Staffordshire Terrier 0/0 0/0 1/1
Working Group

Dober man Pi nscher 0/0 0/0 2/2
Totals

6/ 6 4]/ 2 31/31



Combined FAST

8": 2 conpetitors
8102 Teddy, Dachshund (Wirehaired), Suzanne Storey
8202 Lilly, All-American, Amanda Haynes

12": 1 conpetitor
12401 Bree, Miniature American Shepherd, Janet Roe

16":

12801
16203
16302
16102
16205
16103
16401

7 conpetitors
Fl ash, Border Collie, Linda Baulch
Cor ky, Australian Shepherd, Melanie Moser
Meg, All-American, Susan Hofacker
d ory, Brittany, Amanda McGavin
Di p, American Staffordshire Terrier, Sandra Shaner
| ndi e, Border Collie, Linda Baulch
St eel y, Australian Shepherd, Melanie Moser

20":

20102
20401
20601
20103
20104
20105

6 conpetitors
Zoe, Vizsa, Lori Scimeca
Foxi e, Doberman Pinscher, Judy Stienecker
Mur phy , Labrador Retriever, Laura Lambert
JJ, Poodle (Standard), Brenda Weitzel
Zac , Golden Retriever, Cyndy Davis
Jaxson, Golden Retriever, Belinda Rodriguez

24": 1 conpetitor
24102 Paco, Vizda, Lori Scimeca

Premier Standard

12": 1 conpetitor
12801 Fl ash, Border Collie, LindaBaulch

16": 3 conpetitors

16104 April , Border Callie, LisaPhillips

16203 Cor ky, Australian Shepherd, Melanie Moser
16103 | ndi e, Border Collie, LindaBaulch

20":

20102
20101
20103
20104
20105

5 conpetitors
Zoe, Vizsa, Lori Scimeca
Fi ona, Golden Retriever, Suzie Gann
JJ, Poodle (Standard), Brenda Weitzel
Zac , Golden Retriever, Cyndy Davis
Jaxson, Golden Retriever, Belinda Rodriguez

24": 2 conpetitors
24103 Frogg, All-American, Lisa Phillips
24102 Paco, Vizda, Lori Scimeca

M aster /Excellent Standard

4": 1 conpetitor
4201 Poppet , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kelly Rangel

8": 4 conpetitors
8201 Spr ee, Border Collie, Linda Baulch

Running Order List
Saturday, December 7, 2024

8102 Teddy, Dachshund (Wirehaired), Suzanne Storey
8202 Lilly, All-American, Amanda Haynes
8101 Duchess, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kelly Rangel

12": 1 conpetitor
12401 Bree, Miniature American Shepherd, Janet Roe

16":

16203
16202
16104
12801
16101
16102
16201
16204
16205
16301
16302
16401
16103

13 conpetitors
Cor ky, Australian Shepherd, Melanie Moser
Cel e, Golden Retriever, Cyndy Davis
Apri | , Border Collie, LisaPhillips
Fl ash, Border Collie, Linda Baulch

d ory, Brittany, Amanda McGavin

Er i na, Belgian Malinois, Dennis Shea

Kori , Golden Retriever, Maggie Downey

Di p, American Staffordshire Terrier, Sandra Shaner
Cal | i e, Nederlandse Kooikerhondje, Karen Ducote
Meg, All-American, Susan Hofacker

St eel y, Australian Shepherd, Melanie Moser

| ndi e, Border Collie, Linda Baulch

20":

20102
20101
20103
20104
20105
20301
20401

7 conpetitors
Zoe, Vizsa, Lori Scimeca
Fi ona, Golden Retriever, Suzie Gann
JJ, Poodle (Standard), Brenda Weitzel
Zac, Golden Retriever, Cyndy Davis
Jaxson, Golden Retriever, Belinda Rodriguez
Mer i da, Labrador Retriever, Susan Shea
Foxi e, Doberman Pinscher, Judy Stienecker

24": 3 conpetitors

24103 Frogg, All-American, Lisa Phillips
24101 Buck , Doberman Pinscher, Rick Stienecker
24102 Paco, Vizda, Lori Scimeca

Open Standard

4": 1 conpetitor
4601 Ti na, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Giulia Salmaso

20": 2 conpetitors
20501 Saphi ra, Belgian Malinois, Susan Shea
20601 Mur phy, Labrador Retriever, Laura Lambert

Novice Standard

12":

12702
12901
12902
16702

4 conpetitors
Spi ce, American Eskimo Dog, Charlotte Padilla
Mol |y, American Eskimo Dog, Isabelle Staten
I vy, All-American, Julia Edwards
Sadi e, Poodle (Miniature), Patty Felli

Bet t e, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Judy Webb



Saturday (cont.)

Premier IWW

12": 1 conpetitor
12801 Fl ash, Border Collie, LindaBaulch

16": 2 conpetitors
16203 Cor ky, Australian Shepherd, Melanie Moser
16103 | ndi e, Border Collie, LindaBaulch

20": 2 conpetitors
20105 Jaxson, Golden Retriever, Belinda Rodriguez
20401 Foxi e, Doberman Pinscher, Judy Stienecker

24": 3 conpetitors

24103 Frogg, All-American, Lisa Phillips
24101 Buck , Doberman Pinscher, Rick Stienecker
24102 Paco, Vizda, Lori Scimeca

M aster/Excellent JIWW

4": 1 conpetitor
4201 Poppet , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kelly Rangel

8": 4 conpetitors

8201 Spree, Border Collie, Linda Baulch

8102 Teddy, Dachshund (Wirehaired), Suzanne Storey
8202 Lilly, All-American, Amanda Haynes

8101 Duchess, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kelly Rangel

12": 1 conpetitor
12401 Bree, Miniature American Shepherd, Janet Roe

16": 12 conpetitors

16203 Cor ky, Australian Shepherd, Melanie Moser
16101 Bett e, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Judy Webb
16104 April , Border Callie, LisaPhillips

12801 Fl ash, Border Collie, LindaBaulch

16102 d ory, Brittany, AmandaMcGavin

16201 Eri na, Belgian Malinois, Dennis Shea

16202 Cel e, Golden Retriever, Cyndy Davis

16204 Kori , Golden Retriever, Maggie Downey

16205 Di p, American Staffordshire Terrier, Sandra Shaner
16302 Meg, All-American, Susan Hofacker

16401 Steely, Australian Shepherd, Melanie Moser
16103 | ndi e, Border Collie, LindaBaulch

20": 9 conpetitors

20301 Meri da, Labrador Retriever, Susan Shea
20102 Zoe, Vizda, Lori Scimeca

20101 Fi ona, Golden Retriever, Suzie Gann

20103 JJ, Poodle (Standard), Brenda Weitzel

20104 Zac, Golden Retriever, Cyndy Davis

20105 Jaxson, Golden Retriever, Belinda Rodriguez
20401 Foxi e, Doberman Pinscher, Judy Stienecker
20601 Mur phy, Labrador Retriever, Laura Lambert
20501 Saphi ra, Belgian Malinois, Susan Shea

24": 3 conpetitors
24103 Frogg, All-American, Lisa Phillips

24101
24102

4" :
4601

12":

12702
12901
12902
16702

Buck , Doberman Pinscher, Rick Stienecker
Paco, Vizda, Lori Scimeca

Open JWW

1 conpetitor

Ti na, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Giulia Salmaso

Novice IWW

4 conpetitors

Spi ce, American Eskimo Dog, Charlotte Padilla
Mol |y, American Eskimo Dog, Isabelle Staten

I vy, All-American, Julia Edwards

Sadi e, Poodle (Miniature), Patty Felli



Time 2 Beat

24"
24102
24101

20":

20601
20401
20105
20103
20102

16":

16103
16401
16302
16205
16102
12801
16203

8":
8202
8101

4" :
4601

Premier

24"
24102
24101

20":

20105
20101
20102

16":
16103
16203

12":
12801

2 conpetitors
Paco, Vizda, Lori Scimeca
Buck , Doberman Pinscher, Rick Stienecker

5 conpetitors
Mur phy , Labrador Retriever, Laura Lambert
Foxi e, Doberman Pinscher, Judy Stienecker
Jaxson, Golden Retriever, Belinda Rodriguez
JJ, Poodle (Standard), Brenda Weitzel
Zoe, Vizsa, Lori Scimeca

7 conpetitors
| ndi e, Border Collie, Linda Baulch
St eel y, Australian Shepherd, Melanie Moser
Meg, All-American, Susan Hofacker
Di p, American Staffordshire Terrier, Sandra Shaner
d ory, Brittany, Amanda McGavin
Fl ash, Border Collie, Linda Baulch
Cor ky, Australian Shepherd, Melanie Moser

2 conpetitors
Li I 'y, All-American, Amanda Haynes
Duchess , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kelly Rangel

1 conpetitor
Ti na, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Giulia Salmaso

Standard

2 conpetitors
Paco, Vizda, Lori Scimeca
Buck , Doberman Pinscher, Rick Stienecker

3 conpetitors
Jaxson, Golden Retriever, Belinda Rodriguez
Fi ona, Golden Retriever, Suzie Gann
Zoe, Vizsa, Lori Scimeca

2 conpetitors
| ndi e, Border Collie, Linda Baulch
Cor ky, Australian Shepherd, Melanie Moser

1 conpetitor
Fl ash, Border Collie, Linda Baulch

M aster /Excellent Standard

24"
24102
24101

20":
20401
20301

2 conpetitors
Paco, Vizda, Lori Scimeca
Buck , Doberman Pinscher, Rick Stienecker

6 conpetitors
Foxi e, Doberman Pinscher, Judy Stienecker
Mer i da, Labrador Retriever, Susan Shea

Running Order List
Sunday, December 8, 2024

20105
20103
20101
20102

16":

16103
16401
16302
16301
16205
16204
16201
16102
16101
12801
16203

12":

12401
12202
12201

8":

8101
8203
8202
8102
8201

4" :
4201

Jaxson, Golden Retriever, Belinda Rodriguez
JJ, Poodle (Standard), Brenda Weitzel

Fi ona, Golden Retriever, Suzie Gann

Zoe, Vizsa, Lori Scimeca

11 conpetitors
| ndi e, Border Collie, Linda Baulch
St eel y, Australian Shepherd, Melanie Moser
Meg, All-American, Susan Hofacker
Cal | i e, Nederlandse Kooikerhondje, Karen Ducote
Di p, American Staffordshire Terrier, Sandra Shaner
Kori , Golden Retriever, Maggie Downey
Er i na, Belgian Malinois, Dennis Shea
d ory, Brittany, Amanda McGavin
Bet t e, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Judy Webb
Fl ash, Border Collie, Linda Baulch
Cor ky, Australian Shepherd, Melanie Moser

3 conpetitors
Br ee, Miniature American Shepherd, Janet Roe
Bai | ey, Finnish Lapphund, Ruth Hawk
Dazz , Shetland Sheepdog, Phyllis Reidy

5 conpetitors
Duchess , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kelly Rangel
G aci e, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Fontana
Li I 'y, All-American, Amanda Haynes
Teddy , Dachshund (Wirehaired), Suzanne Storey
Spr ee, Border Collie, Linda Baulch

1 conpetitor
Poppet , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kelly Rangel

Open Standard

20":

20601
20502
20501

4" :
4601

3 conpetitors
Mur phy , Labrador Retriever, Laura Lambert
Nyx , Flat-Coated Retriever, Ruth Hawk
Saphi r a, Belgian Mainois, Susan Shea

1 conpetitor
Ti na, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Giulia Salmaso

Novice Standard

16":
16701

12":
12701

1 conpetitor
Ri ngo, Shetland Sheepdog, Phyllis Reidy

1 conpetitor
Nal a, Shetland Sheepdog, Janet Sisolak



Sunday (cont.)

Premier IWW

24": 1 conpetitor
24102 Paco, Vizda, Lori Scimeca

20": 3 conpetitors

20401 Foxi e, Doberman Pinscher, Judy Stienecker
20105 Jaxson, Golden Retriever, Belinda Rodriguez
20103 JJ, Poodle (Standard), Brenda Weitzel

16": 2 conpetitors
16103 | ndi e, Border Collie, LindaBaulch
16203 Cor ky, Australian Shepherd, Melanie Moser

12": 1 conpetitor
12801 Fl ash, Border Collie, LindaBaulch

Master/Excellent JIWW

24": 2 conpetitors
24102 Paco, Vizda, Lori Scimeca
24101 Buck , Doberman Pinscher, Rick Stienecker

20": 8 conpetitors

20501 Saphi ra, Belgian Malinois, Susan Shea
20601 Mur phy, Labrador Retriever, Laura Lambert
20401 Foxi e, Doberman Pinscher, Judy Stienecker
20105 Jaxson, Golden Retriever, Belinda Rodriguez
20103 JJ, Poodle (Standard), Brenda Weitzel

20101 Fi ona, Golden Retriever, Suzie Gann

20102 Zoe, Vizda, Lori Scimeca

20301 Meri da, Labrador Retriever, Susan Shea

16": 10 conpetitors

16103 | ndi e, Border Collie, LindaBaulch

16401 Steely, Australian Shepherd, Melanie Moser
16302 Meg, All-American, Susan Hofacker

16205 Di p, American Staffordshire Terrier, Sandra Shaner
16204 Kori , Golden Retriever, Maggie Downey

16201 Eri na, Belgian Malinois, Dennis Shea

16102 d ory, Brittany, AmandaMcGavin

16101 Bett e, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Judy Webb
12801 Fl ash, Border Collie, LindaBaulch

16203 Cor ky, Australian Shepherd, Melanie Moser

12": 2 conpetitors
12401 Bree, Miniature American Shepherd, Janet Roe
12201 Dazz, Shetland Sheepdog, Phyllis Reidy

8": 5 conpetitors

8101 Duchess, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kelly Rangel
8203 G aci e, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Fontana
8202 Lilly, All-American, Amanda Haynes

8102 Teddy, Dachshund (Wirehaired), Suzanne Storey
8201 Spree, Border Collie, Linda Baulch

4": 1 conpetitor
4201 Poppet , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kelly Rangel

Open JWW

12": 1 conpetitor
12701 Nal a, Shetland Sheepdog, Janet Sisolak

4": 1 conpetitor
4601 Ti na, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Giulia Salmaso

Novice IWW

20": 1 conpetitor
20502 Nyx, Flat-Coated Retriever, Ruth Hawk

16": 1 conpetitor
16701 Ri ngo, Shetland Sheepdog, Phyllis Reidy



